
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3753
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
EMPLOYMENT TO DEPENDENTS OF DECEASED
Bali Ram Dr.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of officers/employees working in various departments under his Ministry died in service during the last three years till date;

(b) the number of dependents of the deceased officers/employees to whom employment had been provided in various departments year-wise. State-wise and the criteritiadopted f% the same;and

(c) the time by which all the dependents of the deceased officers/employees are to be provided employment?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): There are four Departments under the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare:
1. Health and Family Welfare.
2. Health Research
3. Department of AYUSH
4. Department of National AIDS Control Organization (NACO).

The following officers/employees working in above four Departments under this Ministry died in service during the last three years till date:-

1. Shn Nahar Singh, Sr. PPS
2. Shri Sunil K. Sainani, SO
3. Shri J.P. Pandey, SO
4. Shri Satish Kumar, PS
5. Shri L.C. Bhagia, PS
6. Shri Praveen. V.S., LDC
7. Ms. Manmoliini Shukla, UDC
8. Shri Azad Singh, UDC
9. Shri M.S. Kataria, UDC
10. Shri Rakesh Bhatia, Programmer Officer
11. Shri Ghural Mehto, Graphotype Operator
12. Smt. Rajkumari Tahilramani, Statistical Investigator Grade II
13. Shri K.D. Chakraborty, Coder
14. Sheri P.K. Home, Assistat Director
15; Shri Bhubneshwar Prasad, Peon
16. Shri Chander, Safaiwala

(b): Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has not provided employment to any of the dependents of the deceased during the last three years.

(c): Each case is to be considered on merit based on availability of vacancies.
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